

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 3181 OF 2001  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in CRLWP 433/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K. GEORGE CHACKO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.P.Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Ad.  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Preena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

.PA  
.PL55  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@  
CC  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 3181 of 2001)

K. George Chacko ... Appellant

versus

State, Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors. ... Respondents

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

Leave granted.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and having perused the contents of writ petition filed before the High Court, accompanied by the documents, we are satisfied that the present one is not a case which could have been disposed of summarily and without assigning any reasons, as has been done by the High Court. For the short reason, the impugned order of the High Court is set aside and the writ petition is remanded to the High Court for hearing afresh on merits and recording a reasoned decision thereon.

The appeal stands disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.  
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.  
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

New Delhi,  
December 02, 2002.